Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

1 SECTION 1. IC 36-1-11-19 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE
2 AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY
3 1, 2026]: Sec. 19. (a) This section applies to a city having a
4 population of more than sixty-nine thousand (69,000) and less than
5 sixty-nine thousand five hundred (69,500).
6 (b) A city may hire an appraiser to conduct a series of
7 appraisals of:
8 (1) ten (10) residential properties, located throughout the city;
9 and

10 (2) ten (10) commercial properties of not less than five (5)
11 acres, located throughout the city;